

REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF Address:

		1	1
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
TS01	TS01 TS01 Teen Shelter Green Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
64903429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- blockage.pasta.under	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders ${\bf Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com}$

Designation: Engineer Surveyor Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL
Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL
Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

Addition The Given	duless. The order of a torographing edward officer runtion in emboet bire 140			
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer	
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination	
MAU01	MAU01 MAU01 Multi Activity Units (playgrounds) 2 - 5 activities Slide, Pole, Climb Net, Platform and Hammock. Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown	
64923429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- dupe.rinse.emperor	10/12/2024	

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

	duicos. The order teatorooms rand estable training in emboli site 441			
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer	
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination	
ID01	ID01 AS4685-1 Miscellaneous Carousel Incline Blue. Kompan	The Green Playground	Kompan	
64933429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- tablets.flinches.mere	10/12/2024	

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	(a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
MAU02	MAU02 MAU02 Multi Activity Units (playgrounds) 11+ activities Galaxy - Ladder, Climb Nets, Climb Boards, Seat, Hoop and Climb Ropes. Kompan	The Green Playground	Kompan
64943429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- unusable.pursue.cheetahs	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
MAU03	MAU03 MAU03 Multi Activity Units (playgrounds) 11+ activities Log Poles, Climb Nets,Balance Ropes, Rope Bridges, Log Bridges. Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
64953429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- ranks.switch.flocking	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

Addiess. THE ONLERY	EATOROGIO KING EDITARD GIRLET KIKTON		
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
PT01	PT01 PT01 Picnic Table Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
	†		

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor ${\bf Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com}$

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF Address:

Addiess. The Orteen	dates. The order Pear Ground Ring Edward Officer Ringform Embor Die 140			
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer	
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination	
PT02	PT02 PT02 Picnic Table Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown	
65023429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- easygoing.audibly.bats	10/12/2024	

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders ${\bf Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com}$

Designation: Engineer Surveyor Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

Addition The Gitzelti	dates. The Green Later Cond Ring Edward Office Printform Embor Diversity			
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer	
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination	
PT03	PT03 PT03 Picnic Table Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown	
65033429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- workloads.meant.formal	10/12/2024	

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

	duicos. The order taronoone kind editario officer kinton in elipoer bite 400			
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer	
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination	
PT04	PT04 PT04 Picnic Table Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown	
65053429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- logs.gradually.today	10/12/2024	

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Con Designation: Engineer Surveyor Tele

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

	dates. The order Pear Ground Ring Edward Officer Ringform Embor Die 140			
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer	
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination	
ES01	ES01 ES01 Embankment Slide Yellow/Blue/Green Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown	
65063429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- ghosts.suppers.include	10/12/2024	

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF Address:

Addition The Ortelan	duicos. The order that organization will entrem the entrem be the entrem that the			
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer	
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination	
PB01	PB01 PB01 Playground Equipment:- Music - Play Board Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown	
65083429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- tightrope.fabricate.quite	10/12/2024	

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders ${\bf Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com}$

Designation: Engineer Surveyor Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF Address:

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
PB02	PB02 PB02 Playground Equipment:- Noughts & Crosses - Play Board Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
65093429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:-boat.belly.shippers	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
SW01	SW01 SW01 Set of Swings 2 x Cradle Seats 1 x Tango Seat Vinci Play	The Green Playground	Vinci Play
65123429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- escourting.date.rigid	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor

 ${\bf Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com}$

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

Addiess. THE ONLEHT	EATOROGID RING EDITARD OTREET RINTOR		
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
SP01	SP01 SP01 Sand Pit Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
65133429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- spots.facelift.scorched	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF Address:

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
MAU04	MAU04 MAU04 Multi Activity Units	The Green Playground	Vinci Play
	(playgrounds) 2 - 5 activities Slide, Ladders, Platform & Playboards. Vinci Play		

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders

Designation: Engineer Surveyor

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL
Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL
Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

Address. THE ON	LENT LATOROGRA KING LAWARD GIRLLI KIKTO	THE ENTROLL BILL THE	
1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
SS01	SS01 SS01 Axial seesaw, vertical movement (Type 1) Blue/Yellow Seat. Vinci Play	The Green Playground	Vinci Play
65153429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:-joys.able.lions	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com Telephone: 07812 265587 Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
MAU04	MAU04 MAU04 Multi Activity Units (playgrounds) 11+ activities Tunnel, 2 x Bridge Nets, Stepping Platforms, Plank Bridge and 5 x Platforms. Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
65203429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:-nurtures.woof.tags	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Co
Designation: Engineer Surveyor Tel

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110

Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Address: THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
MAU05	MAU05 MAU05 Multi Activity Units (playgrounds) 11+ activities Climbing Nets, Slide, Climb Wall, Platforms & Bridge. Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
65213429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:- frog.evolution.indicates	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com

Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF Address:

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	6 (a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied 6 (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
PGA01	PGA01 PGA01 General Play Area Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
65223429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	None.	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

Policy / Contract No: QLA03U0050013000 Schedule: L5110 Policy / Contract Name: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL Name of Occupier: NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

THE GREEN PLAYGROUND KING EDWARD STREET KIRTON IN LINDSEY DN21 4NF Address:

1. ES Item No	2. Item Description	3. Situation	4. Manufacturer
5. Report No.	(a) Defects that are or could become a danger to persons, remedial actions required, and the time by which they should be remedied (b) Other defects	7. Observations	8.Date of Examination
SW02	SW02 SW02 Set of Swings 1 x Nest Swing & 2 x Flat Seats Unknown	The Green Playground	Unknown
65233429/1	(a) None. (b) None.	What3words:-blood.shot.deflated	10/12/2024

The equipment has been examined in accordance with the requirements of BSEN1176 Part 7 section 6(1)d and unless otherwise indicated was found to be free from any defect likely to affect its' continued safe usage. The above item was not in any way dismantled for the purpose of the examination but where it is considered that such action will be necessary for further examination, this is indicated in the report.

Authenticated by: Carl Sanders Designation: Engineer Surveyor

Contact: carl.sanders@uk.zurich.com Telephone: 07812 265587

Zurich Engineering, Floor 6, The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT. Telephone: 0121 697 9260 Fax: 0121 697 9136 Email: engineering@uk.zurich.com



Visual Play Area Inspection

Score	6 / 6 (100%)	Flagged items	0	Actions	0
Name of Inspec	tor				Hazel Fox
Inspector Quali	fications				RPII
Conducted on					25.01.2025 10:00 GMT
Document Num	ber				25012025
Weather conditi	ions.				Dry.
					1 / 1 (100%)
Is the site free f other dangerou		ງ fouling, broken glass, or			Pass
Is the site free of equipment?	of any obvious	signs of damage to any			Pass
Is the signage in	ntact and read	able?			Pass
Have all the bin	s been emptie	d?			Pass
Weekly first wee	ek of April to la n first week of	Grass cutting schedule is: ast week of September. October. One cut id-March)			Pass
Is the site free o		anches or any other groun	ds		Pass
General comme for the attention		nything you would like to f Clerk?	lag		No



Visual Play Area Inspection

Score	6 / 6 (100%)	Flagged items	0	Actions	0
Name of Inspec	tor				Kathy Cooper
Inspector Quali	fications				None
Conducted on				03	.02.2025 12:00 GMT
Document Num	ber				03022025
Weather conditi	ions.				Dry.
					1 / 1 (100%)
Is the site free f other dangerou		ງ fouling, broken glass, or			Pass
Is the site free o	of any obvious	signs of damage to any			Pass
Is the signage in	ntact and read	able?			Pass
Have all the bin	s been emptie	d?			Pass
Weekly first wee	ek of April to la n first week of	Grass cutting schedule is: ast week of September. October. One cut id-March)			Pass
Is the site free o		anches or any other grou	nds		Pass
General comme for the attention		nything you would like to Clerk?	flag		g on the rope ladder oproach to the slide.



Visual Play Area Inspection

Score	6 / 6 (100%)	Flagged items	0	Actions	0
Name of Inspect	or				Kathy Cooper
Inspector Qualif	ications				None
Conducted on					15.02.2025 12:00 GMT
Document Numb	per				15022025
Weather condition	ons.				Dry.
					1 / 1 (100%)
Is the site free fr other dangerous		fouling, broken glass, or			Pass
Small amount of litt	er which I cleare	ed up.			
Is the site free of equipment?	f any obvious	signs of damage to any			Pass
Is the signage in	tact and read	able?			Pass
Have all the bins	been emptie	d?			Pass
Weekly first wee	k of April to la first week of	Grass cutting schedule is: ast week of September. October. One cut id-March)			Pass
Is the site free of maintenance iss		anches or any other groun	ds		Pass
General commer for the attention		nything you would like to f Clerk?	lag		No new comments.



Klassic Visual Gym Equipment Inspection

Score	5 / 5 (100%)	Flagged items	0	Actions	0
Name of Inspe	ctor			Kathy Cooper	
Inspector Qual	ifications				None.
Conducted on					27.01.2025 12:00 GMT
Document Nur	nber				27012025
Weather condi	tions.				Dry.
					1 / 1 (100%)
Is the site free other dangero		fouling, broken glass, or			Pass
Is the site free equipment?	of any obvious	signs of damage to any			Pass
Is the signage	intact and read	able?			Pass
Has the grass k	een cut?				Pass
Is the site free maintenance is		anches or any other ground	ds		Pass
	ents. Is there a on of the Town	nything you would like to fl Clerk?	ag		No.

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL INSPECTION OF PLAYGROUNDS AND EQUIPMENT MONTH. FEB 25

LOCATION OF PLAYGROUND

QUARTERLY INDEPTH INSPECTION

Tower Slide Unit	Tower Slide Unit Basket Ball Post Galaxy Unit Yellow Zig Zag Spinner Roundabout Timber Trim Trail 2 Flat 1 Basket Swing Pyramid Rope Climbing Net 2 Cradle 1 me to you swing Seesaw Embankment Slide unit Toddler Trim Trail Toddler Twin Tower Slide unit 2 Play boards Safety Surfacing Grass Matting Grass Matting Bins Bike Stand Posts			
Racket Rall Poct	Basket Ball Post Galaxy Unit	\ \ \		
Galaxy Unit	Yellow Zig Zag Spinner	\		
Sellaxy Unit Yellow Zig Zag Spinner	Roundabout	X	×	
ig Spinner X	Timber Trim Trail	\		
g Spinner X	2 Flat 1 Basket Swing	\ \		
g Spinner X	Pyramid Rope Climbing Net	\	\	
g Spinner If a spinner Trail Climbing Net	2 Cradle 1 me to you swing	\	\	
	Seesaw	\		
Unit Zig Zag Spinner X Sout Sout X So	Embankment Slide unit		\	
Unit	Toddler Trim Trail	\		
Unit —	Toddler Twin Tower Slide unit		_	
Unit Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner X Spout Spout X Spout Spou	Toddler Vinci slide unit			
Unit	2 Play boards		\	
Spinner Spi	Safety Surfacing		\	
pinner	Grass Matting	\ \ \	\	
Spinner Spinner Spinner Spinner Swing Climbing Net to you swing To you swing Slide unit Slide unit Slide unit Slide unit Slide unit	Gate \ Fencing		\	
xxy Unit xxy Unit	Bins		\	
w Zig Zag Spinner x Zig Zag Spi	Bike Stand Posts	\ \ \	\	
wx Zig Zag Spinner xx Zig	Teen Shelter	\	\	
wx Zig Zag Spinner xx Zig Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Za	Seat \ Picnic Tables		\	
ner	Signage		\	
Unit Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner Trim Trail Rasket Swing Hope Climbing Net I me to you swing Trim Trail Twin Tower Slide unit Vinci slide unit Vinci slide unit Vinci slide unit I me Posts Ind Posts Indi Posts I me Tables	Defects report Overleaf	Inspectors Nam	S	Signature
Unit Zig Zspinner Bout Bout Bout Trail Trail Basket Swing Basket Swing I me to you swing I ment Slide unit Trim Trail Tr	SHPERNOVA.		JB	

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL DEFECTS REPORT

REPORTED TO		KiRTON	P.C				41-100	P.C. '								•
ACTION REQUIRED RE		REPLACE MISSING 1	FIXING, BOLT.	•			Popula Missina									
ADVISORY																
DEFECT	SME MISSING FIXING	BOG IN THE BASE	PLATFORM BOARD.			7	Hed 22,52,19, ac	Mod								
EQUIPMENT	RoundABout					V V						٠				
DATE	13/2/25						20/0/01	74/2								

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL INSPECTION OF PLAYGROUNDS AND EQUIPMENT MONTH. FEB 25

LOCATION OF PLAYGROUND

QUARTERLY INDEPTH INSPECTION

Tower Slide Unit	Tower Slide Unit Basket Ball Post Galaxy Unit Yellow Zig Zag Spinner Roundabout Timber Trim Trail 2 Flat 1 Basket Swing Pyramid Rope Climbing Net 2 Cradle 1 me to you swing Seesaw Embankment Slide unit Toddler Trim Trail Toddler Twin Tower Slide unit 2 Play boards Safety Surfacing Grass Matting Grass Matting Bins Bike Stand Posts			
Racket Rall Poct	Basket Ball Post Galaxy Unit	\ \ \		
Galaxy Unit	Yellow Zig Zag Spinner	\		
Sellaxy Unit Yellow Zig Zag Spinner	Roundabout	X	×	
ig Spinner X	Timber Trim Trail	\		
g Spinner X	2 Flat 1 Basket Swing	\ \		
g Spinner X	Pyramid Rope Climbing Net	\	\	
g Spinner If a spinner Trail Climbing Net	2 Cradle 1 me to you swing	\	\	
	Seesaw	\		
Unit Zig Zag Spinner X Sout Sout X So	Embankment Slide unit		\	
Unit	Toddler Trim Trail	\		
Unit —	Toddler Twin Tower Slide unit		_	
Unit Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner X Spout Spout X Spout Spou	Toddler Vinci slide unit			
Unit	2 Play boards		\	
Spinner Spi	Safety Surfacing		\	
pinner	Grass Matting	\ \ \	\	
Spinner Spinner Spinner Spinner Swing Climbing Net to you swing To you swing Slide unit Slide unit Slide unit Slide unit Slide unit	Gate \ Fencing		\	
xxy Unit xxy Unit	Bins		\	
w Zig Zag Spinner x Zig Zag Spi	Bike Stand Posts	\ \ \	\	
wx Zig Zag Spinner xx Zig	Teen Shelter	\	\	
wx Zig Zag Spinner xx Zig Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Zag Za	Seat \ Picnic Tables		\	
ner	Signage		\	
Unit Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner Zig Zag Spinner Trim Trail Rasket Swing Hope Climbing Net I me to you swing Trim Trail Twin Tower Slide unit Vinci slide unit Vinci slide unit Vinci slide unit I me Posts Ind Posts Indi Posts I me Tables	Defects report Overleaf	Inspectors Nam	S	Signature
Unit Zig Zspinner Bout Bout Bout Trail Trail Basket Swing Basket Swing I me to you swing I ment Slide unit Trim Trail Tr	SHPERNOVA.		JB	

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL DEFECTS REPORT

REPORTED TO		KiRTON	P.C				41-100	P.C. '								•
ACTION REQUIRED RE		REPLACE MISSING 1	FIXING, BOLT.	•			Popula Missina									
ADVISORY																
DEFECT	SME MISSING FIXING	BOG IN THE BASE	PLATFORM BOARD.			7	Hed 22,52,19, ac	Mod								
EQUIPMENT	RoundABout					V V						٠				
DATE	13/2/25						20/0/01	74/2								



Klassic Visual Gym Equipment Inspection

Score	5 / 5 (100%)	Flagged items	0	Actions	0
Name of Inspect	or				Kathy Cooper
Inspector Qualif	ications				None.
Conducted on					08.02.2025 12:00 GMT
Document Numl	ber				08022025
Weather conditi	ons.				Dry.
					1 / 1 (100%)
Is the site free fr other dangerous		fouling, broken glass, or			Pass
Is the site free o equipment?	f any obvious	signs of damage to any			Pass
Is the signage in	tact and read	able?			Pass
Has the grass be	en cut?				Pass
Is the site free o maintenance iss		anches or any other ground	s		Pass
General commer for the attention		nything you would like to fla Clerk?	ag		No.



Klassic Visual Gym Equipment Inspection

Complete

Score	5 / 5 (100%)	Flagged items	0	Actions	0
Name of Insp	pector				Kathy Cooper
Inspector Qu	alifications				None.
Conducted or	n			18.0	02.2025 12:00 GMT
Document N	umber				18022025
Weather con	ditions.				Dry.
					1 / 1 (100%)
Is the site fre other danger		ງ fouling, broken glass, ០	r		Pass
Is the site fre equipment?	ee of any obvious	signs of damage to any			Pass
equipment?	ee of any obvious e intact and read				Pass Pass
equipment?	e intact and read				
equipment? Is the signage Has the grass	e intact and read s been cut? ee of any fallen br		unds		Pass

piece, so she'll arrange for them to adjust the matting at the same





Aluminium Signs for Railings £74.00 £61.67 (ex. VAT) Solid aluminium signs for fixing to railings. Printed and laminated for longer life. Size: 300mm x 210mm Board Colour: Black White Detail of Letter Colour: 5/240 Font: Arial Opened by Cllr John Brigg's Line 1: Mayor of North Lincolnshire Line 2: 28/240 and Cllr Joy Kofoed Line 3: 19/240 on 5th November 2022 Line 4: 20/240 Line 5:

Home / Lots More! / Sign Fittings / Wrought Iron Railings Bar



Wrought Iron Railings Bar

£19.90 £16.58 (ex. VAT)

Made by our local blacksmith, these wrought iron railings bar will hold your sign tight to railings or a gate. It comes with two stainless steel bolts.

tight to railings or a gate	. It comes with two stainless steel b	oolts.
Size:	300mm wide	,
Hole Distance Centre to Centre:		0/240
Colour of Bar:	Black	·
Stainless Steel Bolt Length:	40mm	Ĵ
Notes:		0/2/0

HAXEY PARISH COUNCIL

The Foreman Carter Centre, Westwoodside Playing Field, Westwoodside, DN9 2DX

Telephone: 01427 752228 / 0784 220 1877 Email: clerk@haxeyparishcouncil.gov.uk

31st January 2025

Dear Town & Parish Councils

Following the most unsatisfactory outcome of North Lincolnshire Council's ("NLC's) Community Governance Review ("CGR") Haxey Parish Council ("HPC") resolved at its recent full meeting to approach all Town and Parish Councils to consider setting-up a consortium to move forward with a possible Judicial Review ("JR"), there seemingly being no other available form of appeal.

Town Councils are included in this approach as HPC's submissions argued that Town Councils should have been an equal part of the CGR to provide a level playing field and to allow the Scrutiny Panel full benefit of experiences following the 2017 consultation.

Points argued in submissions include failure to provide a clear explanation for undertaking the review, failure to carry-out effective statutory consultation (that as undertaken being both inadequate and poorly managed and in HPC's case the matter of warding being introduced without any prior indication and without any consultation whatever), failure to give proper weight to submissions favouring retention of the status quo and failure to explain the apparent policy of levelling down all to fit those Councils less able to recruit members.

HPC is mindful that launching a JR might be seen as a rather open-ended financial commitment and thus unacceptable to a public body. It is thus considered that an appropriate preliminary would be to obtain a meaningful legal Opinion from an experienced specialist barrister or King's Counsel (probably requiring solicitors first to be instructed). Consortium financial exposure would thus be limited to the cost of obtaining such Opinion which would be considered by all before deciding whether to proceed further with JR.

In the hope of indications of interest and potential support, the first stage would be to obtain costs estimates, ideally on a fixed fee basis, for consideration prior to any cost being incurred.

HPC would welcome an expression of interest with any initial comments. Clearly a good deal of work would be needed to take things forward.

Hopefully sharing such view with other first tier Councils, for continued good governance across North Lincolnshire, HPC remains anxious to see NLC's misguided action being revisited and decisions put right.

Regards

D Hotson

Deb Hotson - Parish Clerk On behalf of Haxey Parish Council